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Lakeshore Community Action Program, Inc.

702 State Street
P.O. Box 2315
Manitowoc, W1 54221-2315
920-682-3737 or 1-800-924-0510

Skills Enhancement Program

Short-term program_not designed for a (4) year degree

Graduation or completion of program must increase employment wages By $3.00 per hour

Be a resident of Door, Kewaunee, Manitowoc, Calumet or Sheboygan County

Income to be counted towards eligibility

gross wages/salary
gross receipts from unemployment
If paid weekly you (x it by 4.3 to get gross monthly)
social security
workers compensation
alimony
military allotments
SSI, SSDI
work study-Need to know how many weekly hours

Income NOT to be counted towards eligibility

child support

higher education grants, scholarships

tax refunds/gifts

non-cash benefits (badger care, food share, housing assistant)
job corps payments

“Household co-habitants” are considered a household

Both incomes must be counted if

they share a child
share property (house, vehicle, bank account)
Live with parents

2023 federal poverty income guidelines

Household size 150% of 2023 federal poverty level

$21,870
$29, 580
$37,290
$45,000
$52,170
$60,420
$68,130
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(gross wages)
(gross wages)
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$75,840 (gross wages)
$83,550 (gross wages)
$91,260 (gross wages)



